UNOFFICIAL COP \$\frac{1}{230} \frac{1}{230} \frac{1}{230}

WHEN_RECORDED MAIL TO:

2002-10-29 11:03:13 Cook County Recorder

MAREK FURGZON

MAGDALENA A FURCZON

13235 W. STONEWOOD DRIVE

HOMER GLEN, IL 60441

Loan No: 0001368646

John farano 7836 W. 10380 ST Palos HILS, RL 110465

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE/TRUST DEED BY CORPORATION (ILLINOIS)

TOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OF DEEDS Jor the registrar of titles in whose office the mortgage or deed of trust was filed.

Know All Men By these Presents, Crown Mortgage Company of the County of Cook and the State of Illinois for and is consideration of the payment of the Indebtedness secured by \mathcal{N} the property therein-after mentioned, and the cancellation of all the notes thereby secured, and of the sum of one dollar, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby REMISE, RELEASE, CONVEY and QUIT CLAIM unto MAREK FURCZON / MAGDALENA A. FURCZON their heirs, legal representatives end assigns, all the right, titles, interest, claim or demand whatsoever it may have acquired in, through or by a certain mortgage bearing the date December 31, 1998 and recorded in the Recorder's Office of Cook County, in the State of IL, in book of records on page as Document No. 99032279, to the premises therein described as follows, situated in the County of Cook State of IL to wit:

SEE ATTACHED FOR LEGIL DESCRIPTION

Tax ID No. (Key No.) 19-29-407-007-0000 Tax Unit No.

Witness Our hand(s) and seals(s), September 23, 290

THIS INSTRUMENT

WAS PREPARED BY: MARY RIHANI

CROWN MORTGAGE COMPANY 6141 WEST 95TH STREET

OAK LAWN, IL 60453

STATE OF ILLINOIS)

COUNTY OF Cook

Silha

Asst. Vice Presiden

Asst. Secretary

On September 23, 2002, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared David W. Silha and Mary Rihani and known to me to be the Asst. Vice President and Asst. Secretary, authorized agents for the Lender that executed the within and foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of the said Lender, duly authorized by the Lender through its board of directors or otherwise, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that they are authorized to execute this said instrument and that the seal affixed is the corporate seal of said Lender.

Official Seal Susan C Block Notary Public State of Illinois My Commission Expires 08/31/06 BOX 333-CTP

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Property of Cook County Clork's Office

UNOFFICIAL COPY

of Borrower's covenants and agreements under this Security Instrument and the Note. For this purpose, Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to the Lender the following described property located in

LOT 34 IN BLOCK 13 IN FREDERICK H. BARTLETT'S GREATER 79TH STREET SUBDIVISION BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 AND THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 29 ALSO THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MF. II IAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Parcel ID #: 19-29-407-007

Parcel ID#:

Parcel ID#:

which has the address of

7713 S. MAJOEL BURBANK

[Street, City],

Illinois

[Zip Code] ("Property Address");

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements from or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, appurtenances and fixtures now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be covered by this Security Instrument. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the "Property."

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully soined of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to WER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully set of the country in the be applied by Lender, at its option, either (a) to the reduction of the in ebtedness under the Note and this Security Instrument, first to any delinquent amounts applied in the order in paragraph 3, and then to prepayment of principal, or (b) to the restoration or repair of the damaged Property. Any application of the proceeds to the principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly payments which are referred to in paragraph 2, or change the amount of such payments. Any excess insurance proceeds over an amount required to pay all outstanding indebtedness under the Note and this Security Instrument shall be paid to the entity legally entitled thereto.

In the event of foreclosure of this Security instrument or other transfer of title to the Property that extinguishes the indebtedness, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to insurance policies in force shall pass to the purchaser.

5. Occupancy, Preservation, Maintenance and Protection of the Property; Borrower's Luca Application; Leaseholds. Borrower shall occupy, establish, and use the Property as Borrower's principal residence within sixty days after the execution of this Security Instrument (or within sixty days of a later sale or transfer of the Property) and shall continue to occupy the Property as Borrower's principal residence for at least one year after the date or occupancy, unless Lender determines that requirement will cause undue hardship for Borrower, or unless extenuating circumstances exist which are beyond Borrower's control. Borrower shall notify Lender of any extenuating circumstances. Borrower shall not commit waste or destroy, damage or substantially change the Property or allow the Property to deteriorate, reasonable wear and tear excepted. Lender may inspect the Property if the Property is vacant or abandoned or the loan is in default. Lender may take reasonable action to protect and preserve such vacant or abandoned Property.

4R(IL) (9608)